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Chelmsford Area from 1 September 2019

Essex

Bus times 36|36A|36B|36X

Page 1

What’s Changed?

Service 36:
Chelmsford to South Woodham via Danbury and Bicknacre

Revised Monday to Friday and Saturday timetables, with improved local connections within South Woodham Ferrers to the local health centre. 

The service will operate via Broughton Road throughout the late afternoon / early evening on Monday to Friday. Occasional journeys, numbered as 36A,

divert via the western section of Inchbonnie Road. One early evening journey to Chelmsford omits Baddow Road, numbered as 36B. The Saturday early

evening timetable is revised.



36 |36A |36B Chelmsford | South Woodham
via Danbury and Bicknacre

Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays
                                                              Note                                                                                                                                                                                                                   SH         SD                          
                                         Service Number      36          36        36B        36          36          36                         36          36                         36        36A        36          36          36          36          36          36

Chelmsford, Bus Station                             0615     0635     0655     0740     0825     0850                       20          50                       1320     1350     1420     1450     1520     1520     1555 1625
Great Baddow, Blue Lion                             0624     0644        —        0752     0837     0902                       32          02                       1332     1402     1432     1502     1532     1533     1609 1639
Danbury, Eves Corner                                    0634     0654     0712     0803     0847     0912                       42          12                       1342     1412     1442     1512     1542     1545     1621 1651
Bicknacre, White Swan                                  0638     0658     0716     0807     0852     0917                       47          17                       1347     1417     1447     1517     1547     1550     1626 1656
South Woodham, Rail Station la                0646     0706     0724     0816     0901     0926                       56          26                       1356     1426     1456     1527     1557     1600     1636 1706
South Woodham, Gandalfs Ride                   —           —           —           —           —           —                          —          —                          —        1430        —           —           —           —             
South Woodham, Broughton Road             —           —           —           —        0905     0930                       00          30                       1400     1433     1500     1531     1601     1604     1640 1710
South Woodham, Town Centre                0650     0710     0728     0821     0909     0934                       04          34                       1404     1437     1504     1535     1605     1608     1644 1714

                                                              Note                                                                             ECC      ECC      ECC                                                                                                                                              
                                         Service Number      36          36          36          36          36          36          36          36                                                                                                                                                

Chelmsford, Bus Station                             1655     1725     1755     1825     1925     2040     2140     2240                                                                                                                                  
Great Baddow, Blue Lion                             1709     1739     1808     1837     1937     2050     2150     2250                                                                                                                                  
Danbury, Eves Corner                                    1722     1752     1819     1847     1947     2100     2200     2300                                                                                                                                  
Bicknacre, White Swan                                  1728     1758     1824     1852     1952     2105     2205     2305                                                                                                                                  
South Woodham, Rail Station la                1737     1807     1833     1901     2001     2115     2215     2315                                                                                                                                  
South Woodham, Broughton Road           1741     1811     1837     1905        —           —           —           —                                                                                                                                     
South Woodham, Town Centre                1745     1815     1841     1908     2005     2119     2219     2319                                                                                                                                  

Saturdays
                                         Service Number      36          36          36          36          36          36        36A        36          36          36        36A        36          36          36        36A        36          36          36

Chelmsford, Bus Station                             0655     0725     0755     0825     0850     0920     0950     1020     1050     1120     1150     1220     1250     1320     1350     1420     1450 1520
Great Baddow, Blue Lion                             0703     0733     0805     0835     0902     0932     1002     1032     1102     1135     1205     1235     1305     1335     1405     1435     1505 1532
Danbury, Eves Corner                                    0712     0742     0814     0844     0912     0942     1012     1042     1112     1145     1215     1245     1315     1345     1415     1445     1515 1542
Bicknacre, White Swan                                  0717     0747     0819     0849     0917     0947     1017     1047     1117     1150     1220     1250     1320     1350     1420     1450     1520 1547
South Woodham, Rail Station la                0727     0757     0829     0859     0926     0956     1026     1056     1126     1159     1229     1259     1329     1359     1429     1459     1529 1556
South Woodham, Gandalfs Ride                   —           —           —           —           —           —        1030        —           —           —        1233        —           —           —        1433        —           — —
South Woodham, Broughton Road             —           —           —        0903     0930     1000     1033     1100     1130     1203     1236     1303     1333     1403     1436     1503     1533 1600
South Woodham, Town Centre                0731     0801     0833     0907     0934     1004     1037     1104     1134     1207     1240     1307     1337     1407     1440     1507     1537 1604

                                                              Note     MC                                                                  ECC      ECC      ECC                                                                                                                                              
                                         Service Number    36A        36          36          36          36          36          36          36                                                                                                                                                

Chelmsford, Bus Station                                —        1620     1725     1835     1940     2040     2140     2240                                                                                                                                  
Great Baddow, Blue Lion                                —        1632     1736     1846     1950     2050     2150     2250                                                                                                                                  
Danbury, Eves Corner                                      —        1642     1746     1856     2000     2100     2200     2300                                                                                                                                  
Bicknacre, White Swan                                    —        1647     1751     1901     2005     2105     2205     2305                                                                                                                                  
South Woodham, Rail Station la                1618     1656     1800     1910     2015     2115     2215     2315                                                                                                                                  
South Woodham, Gandalfs Ride                1622        —           —           —           —           —           —           —                                                                                                                                     
South Woodham, Broughton Road           1625     1700     1804     1914        —           —           —           —                                                                                                                                     
South Woodham, Town Centre                1629     1704     1807     1917     2019     2119     2219     2319                                                                                                                                  

Notes:  SD Schooldays only    SH School Holidays only    ECC Operated under contract to Essex County Council    
MC Starts from South Woodham Medical Centre Burnham Road 2 minutes earlier

36 Broomfield Hospital | Chelmsford | South Woodham
via Danbury and Bicknacre

Sundays and Public Holidays
                                                              Note    ECC      ECC      ECC      ECC      ECC      ECC      ECC                                                                                                                                                             
                                         Service Number     36          36          36          36          36          36          36                                                                                                                                                               

Broomfield Hospital                                   0835     1035     1235     1435     1635     1835     2035                                                                                                                                                 
Broomfield Road, Skerry Rise                     0841     1041     1241     1441     1641     1841     2041                                                                                                                                                 
Chelmsford, Bus Station                     arr  0847     1047     1247     1447     1647     1847     2047                                                                                                                                                 
Chelmsford, Bus Station                   dep  0850     1050     1250     1450     1650     1850     2050                                                                                                                                                 
Great Baddow, Blue Lion                             0900     1100     1300     1500     1700     1900     2100                                                                                                                                                 
Danbury, Eves Corner                                    0910     1110     1310     1510     1710     1910     2110                                                                                                                                                 
Bicknacre, White Swan                                  0916     1116     1316     1516     1716     1916     2116                                                                                                                                                 
South Woodham, Rail Stationla               0926     1126     1326     1526     1726     1926     2126                                                                                                                                                 
South Woodham, Town Centre                  0930     1130     1330     1530     1730     1930     2130                                                                                                                                                 
South Woodham, Broughton Road           0933     1133     1333     1533     1733        —           —                                                                                                                                                    
South Woodham, Marsh Farm Park         0936     1136     1336     1536     1736        —           —

Note: ECC - Operated under contract to Essex County Council
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36 South Woodham | Chelmsford | Broomfield Hospital
via Bicknacre and Danbury

Sundays and Public Holidays
                                                              Note    ECC      ECC      ECC      ECC      ECC      ECC      ECC      ECC      ECC                                                                                                                                
                                         Service Number     36          36          36          36          36          36          36          36          36                                                                                                                                  

South Woodham, Marsh Farm Park            —        1005     1205     1405     1605     1805        —           —           —                                                                                                                      
South Woodham, Broughton Road             —        1008     1208     1408     1608     1808        —           —           —                                                                                                                      
South Woodham, Town Centre                  0811     1011     1211     1411     1611     1811     1945        —        2145                                                                                                                   
South Woodham, Rail Stationla                0815     1015     1215     1415     1615     1815     1949        —        2149                                                                                                                   
Bicknacre, White Swan                                  0825     1025     1225     1425     1625     1825     1959        —        2159                                                                                                                   
Danbury, Eves Corner                                    0830     1030     1230     1430     1630     1830     2004        —        2204                                                                                                                   
Great Baddow, Blue Lion                             0841     1041     1241     1441     1641     1841     2014        —        2214                                                                                                                   
Chelmsford, Bus Station                     arr  0851     1051     1251     1451     1651     1851     2024        —        2224                                                                                                                   
Chelmsford, Bus Station                   dep  0854     1054     1254     1454     1654     1854        —        2113        —                                                                                                                      
Broomfield Road, Skerry Rise                     0902     1102     1302     1502     1702     1902        —        2121        —                                                                                                                      
Broomfield Hospital                                   0907     1107     1307     1507     1707     1907        —        2126        —

Note: ECC - Operated under contract to Essex County Council

Customer Services ...                                                      Traveline ...

customerfeedback-ssc@firstgroup.com

0345 646 0707
Mon-Sat 0700-1900; Sun 0900-1700 except public holidays

0871 200 22 33
Daily 0700-2200
Calls cost 12p per minute plus your 
phone company’s access charge

   
       

Essex

36 |36A |36B South Woodham | Chelmsford
via Bicknacre and Danbury - includes service 36X

Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays
                                                              Note                                   SD         SH         SD         SH         SD         SH         SD                                                                                                                              SD
                                         Service Number      36          36          36          36        36X        36          36          36          36          36          36          36                         36          36                         36        36A 

South Woodham, Town Centre                0625     0653     0715     0724     0727     0740     0732     0825     0825     0919     0949     1021                       51          21                       1451 1516
South Woodham, Broughton Road             —           —        0718     0727        —        0744     0735     0829     0829     0923     0953     1024                       54          24                       1454 1519
South Woodham, Gandalfs Ride                   —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —                          —          —                          — 1522
South Woodham, Rail Station la                0630     0658     0725     0733     0734     0749     0742     0835     0835     0929     0959     1030                       00          30                       1500 1527
Bicknacre, White Swan                                  0640     0708     0736     0743        —        0800     0754     0847     0847     0939     1009     1040                       10          40                       1510 1537
Danbury, Eves Corner                                    0645     0713     0743     0748        —        0805     0800     0853     0853     0944     1014     1045                       15          45                       1515 1542
Great Baddow, Blue Lion                             0655     0723     0754     0758        —        0815     0811     0903     0904     0954     1024     1055                       25          55                       1525 1552
Chelmsford, Bus Station                             0705     0736     0810     0810     0808     0828     0831     0918     0924     1009     1037     1107                       37          07                       1537 1607

                                                              Note     SH         SD         SH                                                                                                                             ECC      ECC                                                                     
                                         Service Number   36A        36          36          36          36          36          36          36        36B        36          36          36          36          36                                                        

South Woodham, Town Centre                1516     1547     1547     1617     1647     1719     1749     1819     1844     1912     2009     2121     2221     2321                                        
South Woodham, Broughton Road           1519     1550     1550     1620     1650        —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —                                           
South Woodham, Gandalfs Ride                1522        —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —                                           
South Woodham, Rail Station la                1527     1555     1555     1625     1655     1725     1755     1825     1850     1918     2013     2125     2225     2325                                        
Bicknacre, White Swan                                  1537     1605     1605     1635     1705     1735     1805     1835     1900     1928     2023     2135     2235     2335                                        
Danbury, Eves Corner                                    1542     1610     1610     1640     1710     1740     1810     1840     1905     1933     2028     2140     2240     2340                                        
Great Baddow, Blue Lion                             1552     1620     1620     1650     1720     1750     1819     1849        —        1942     2038     2150     2250     2350                                        
Chelmsford, Bus Station                             1604     1635     1632     1705     1737     1807     1833     1903     1920     1952     2046     2158     2258     2358                                        

Saturdays
                                         Service Number      36          36          36          36        36A        36          36          36        36A        36          36          36        36A        36          36          36        36A        36

South Woodham, Town Centre                0707     0737     0807     0842     0918     0951     1021     1051     1118     1151     1221     1251     1318     1351     1421     1451     1518 1551
South Woodham, Broughton Road             —           —        0810     0845     0921     0954     1024     1054     1121     1154     1224     1254     1321     1354     1424     1454     1521 1554
South Woodham, Gandalfs Ride                   —           —           —           —        0924        —           —           —        1124        —           —           —        1324        —           —           —        1524 —
South Woodham, Rail Station la                0711     0741     0815     0850     0930     1000     1030     1100     1130     1200     1230     1300     1330     1400     1430     1500     1530 1600
Bicknacre, White Swan                                  0721     0751     0825     0900     0940     1010     1040     1110     1140     1210     1240     1310     1340     1410     1440     1510     1540 1610
Danbury, Eves Corner                                    0726     0756     0830     0905     0945     1015     1045     1115     1145     1215     1245     1315     1345     1415     1445     1515     1545 1615
Great Baddow, Blue Lion                             0736     0806     0840     0915     0955     1025     1055     1125     1155     1225     1255     1325     1355     1425     1455     1525     1555 1625
Chelmsford, Bus Station                             0748     0818     0852     0927     1007     1037     1107     1137     1207     1237     1307     1337     1407     1437     1507     1537     1607 1637

                                                              Note                                                                             ECC      ECC                                                                                                                                                             
                                         Service Number      36          36          36          36          36          36          36                                                                                                                                                               

South Woodham, Town Centre                1634     1714     1814     1921     2021     2121     2221                                                                                                                                                 
South Woodham, Broughton Road             —        1717        —           —           —           —           —                                                                                                                                                    
South Woodham, Gandalfs Ride                   —           —           —           —           —           —           —                                                                                                                                                    
South Woodham, Rail Station la                1638     1723     1818     1925     2025     2125     2225                                                                                                                                                 
Bicknacre, White Swan                                  1648     1733     1828     1935     2035     2135     2235                                                                                                                                                 
Danbury, Eves Corner                                    1653     1738     1833     1940     2040     2140     2240                                                                                                                                                 
Great Baddow, Blue Lion                             1703     1748     1843     1950     2050     2150     2250                                                                                                                                                 
Chelmsford, Bus Station                             1715     1800     1855     1958     2058     2158     2258                                                                                                                                                 

Notes: SD - Schooldays only    SH - School Holidays only    ECC - Operated under contract to Essex County Council

Then
at 

these
mins
past
each
hour

until


